Form PTO-1595
1-31-92
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

(0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

100732589

hereof.

Name of conveying party(ies) Cyprian E. Uzoh Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): International Business Machines Corporation Old Orchard Road		
Execution Date: 6/1/98				
4. Application number(s) of If this document is being	r patent number(s): filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution	on date of the application is:6/1/98	
A. Patent Applicat	ion No.(s) F19-98-024	В.	Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers	attached? [] Yes [X]	l No	
5. Name and address of par concerning document sho	rty to whom correspondence buld be mailed:	6. Total n	umber of applications and patents invol-	ved [1
Joseph P. Abate, Esq. IBM Corporation Intellectual Property L 1580 Route 52 Hopewell Junction, NY	•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Account 09-0458 (FI-260)		
•		8. Deposit Account No:09-0458 (FI-260) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
Joseph P. Abate Reg. No. 30,238			and correct and any attached copy is a fortal number of pages including cover s EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EE443818813US	sheet:
	Do not deta	ch this portion	THEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPOND DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE	AS EXP
	Box As		MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: COM PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, APPLICANT AND/OR ATTORNEY REQUESTS TITES DEPOSIT AS THE FILE DATE. DATE OF DEPOSIT: 49 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	MISSION D.C. 20
Public burden reporting for including time for reviewing sheet. Send comments re-	or this sample cover sheet is estiming the document and gathering the	ated to average abou e data needed, and c the U.S. Patent and	BY SIGNATURE & DATE: Letter Letter to 30 minutes per document to be recorded, completing and reviewing the sample cover Trademark Office, Office of Information and Budget Panerwork Reduction Project	<i>}</i>

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

Cyprian E. Uzoh County of Dutchess City of Hopewell Junction and state of New York

have invented certain improvements in

Wafer Edge Deplater For Chemical Mechanical Polishing Of Substrates

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) June 1, 1998

And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns, and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

SIGNED AND SEALED

RECORDED: 06/04/1998

(1) at Foot Fold (1) and on the control (1)

Cyprian E. Uzoh

PATENT REEL: 9242 FRAME: 0015